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Wabasha County Soil and Water Conservation District
Data Practices Policy

Fee Schedule

This fee schedule is not exhaustive since the Wabasha County SWCD Supervisors may adopt or
change fees in various formats that may not be reflected here.

SERVICE Fee
Copies (8.5x11 or 8.5x14) $0.25 per side
Copies (11x17) $1.00 each
Copies on DVD Actual cost of time and materials based on the

billing rate for the lowest paid employee that
can perform the job of creating the DVD

Copies on CD Actual cost of time and materials based on the
billing rate for the lowest paid employee that
can perform the job of creating the CD

Copies on flash drive or by email or other Actual cost of time and materials based on the

electronic means billing rate for the lowest paid employee that
can perform the job of creating the copies

Commercial Use Fee Pursuant to MN Statute 13.03 Subd 3 (d), we

reserve the right to charge a fee of $50.00 for
public data which is deemed to have
commercial value.

Copy Costs - Members of the Public

This government entity charges members of the public for copies of government data. These
charges are authorized under Minnesota Statues, section 13.03, subdivision 3 (c).

The District does not charge for copies if the cost is less than $5.00.

Multiple requests within the same business day are considered a single request in determining the
whether the minimum charge has been met.

You must pay for the copies and data before we will give them to you.
For 100 or Fewer Paper Copies - 25 cents per page

100 or fewer pages of black and white, letter or legal-size paper copies cost 25¢ for a one-sided
copy, or 50¢ for a two-sided copy.
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Most Other Types of Copies - Actual cost

The charge for most other types of copies, when a charge is not set by statute or rule, is the actual

cost of searching for and retrieving the data and making the copies.
Commercial Use-$50.00

Pursuant to MN Statute 13.03 Subd 3 (d), we reserve the right to charge a fee of $50.00 for public
data which is deemed to have commercial value. Any fee charged must be clearly demonstrated
by the government entity to relate to the actual development costs of the information. The
responsible authority, upon the request of any person, shall provide sufficient documentation

to explain and justify the fee being charged.

In determining the actual cost of making paper or electronic copies, we factor in employee time, the
cost of the materials onto which we are copying the data (paper, CD, DVD, etc.), and mailing costs (if
any). If your request is for copies of data that we cannot reproduce ourselves, such as photographs,

we will charge you the actual cost we must pay an outside vendor for the copies.

The cost of employee time to search for data, retrieve data, and make copies is based on billable
time of the employee doing aforementioned work based on current billing found using the Board of

Water and Soil Resources (BWSR) billing rate calculator.

Copy Costs - Data Subjects

This government entity charges data subjects for copies of government data. These charges are
authorized under Minnesota Statues, section 13.04, subdivision 3.

The District does not charge for copies if the cost is less than $5.00.

Multiple requests within the same business day are considered a single request in determining the
whether the minimum charge has been met.

You must pay for the copies and data before we will give them to you.
Actual Cost of Making the Copies

In determining the actual cost of making copies, we factor in employee time, the cost of materials
onto which we are copying the data (paper, CD, DVD, etc.), mailing costs (if any). If your request is
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for copies of data that we cannot reproduce ourselves, such as photographs, we will charge you the
actual cost we must pay an outside vendor for the copies.

The cost of employee time to make copies is the billable rate of the employee doing the work
requested as determined by the Board of Water and Soil Resources (BWSR) Billing Rate Calculator.
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